1	Janesse Jewis George Councilmember Janeese Lewis George
1 2	Councilmember Janaasa Lawis George
2 3	Councilienter Janeese Lewis George
4	
5	A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION
J	A CEREMONIAE RESOLUTION
6	
•	
7	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
8	
9 10 11	
12	To declare November 21, 2021, as Uptown Craft District in Ward 4 Day to celebrate Washington
13	DC's newest destination for craft beer, cider and spirits.
14	
15	WHEREAS, 3 Stars Brewing, ANXO Cidery, Chacho Spirits, and Hellbender Brewing all
16	opened business in the past 10 years with the newest having opened its doors less than 6 months
17	ago, in a homegrown Washington, DC small business success story;
18	
19	WHEREAS, The number of craft beverage businesses in the Ft. Totten area of
20	Washington, DC has reached a critical mass to be officially named a Craft District, and each
21	works to make this world-class city a world-class craft beverage destination;
22	
23	WHEREAS, These four founding businesses are building community – these watering
24	holes where people come together each bring their own personality and distinct offerings to
25	the District, and the official launch of the Uptown Craft District is an exciting, real life
26	example of the dynamic nature of DC right now;
27	DESOLVED DY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMDIA. That this
28	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
29 30	resolution may be cited as the "Uptown Craft District in Ward 4 Day Ceremonial Resolution of 2021".
30 31	012021 .
32	Sec. 2. The Council recognizes the jobs, community and energy these businesses bring
33	to our local economy.
34	
35	Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in
36	the District of Columbia Register.